

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2487/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2006 in MFA No. 2636/2002 &  
MFA No. 3208/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MAHADEV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVAPPA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List for final disposal three weeks hence.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master